

Terms and Conditions of Hire

- A 25% non-refundable booking deposit is required to confirm this order.
- If cancellation occurs within 7 days of installation date, 50% of hire fee will be charged.
- Balance of hire fees are due 7 days prior to delivery.
- Payment will be via invoice sent upon booking confirmation.
- Any damage to marquee or equipment as a result of maltreatment will be charged to the hirer at the cost to replace or repair the item.
- The Hirer is responsible for ground marking all underground services including: electricity, Telstra, gas, water mains, irrigation lines, etc. *Raise the Roof Marquee Hire* will not be liable for damage to any underground services suffered as a result of unmarked or incorrectly marked services.
- The hirer is liable for any injury to staff or damage to equipment caused by striking underground electricity during marquee installation.
- The Hirer is to ensure there is sufficient clearance to overhead power lines for the installation of the marquee. If any power lines are within 7 metres height from the ground at the proposed marquee site please contact *Raise the Roof Marquee Hire* prior to payment of the deposit.
- Hirer must ensure the area is adequate in size to suit the specified marquee. This includes an additional 2m width around the perimeter of the marquee to allow for peg/rope installation. A site inspection can be arranged if necessary to confirm the proposed marquee site is suitable.
- The Hirer must ensure the ground surface is amenable to the penetration of pegs (up to 1000mm). No refunds are given in the instance where a marquee cannot be installed due to inappropriate ground conditions (such as shallow bedrock, concrete slabs, etc).
- If above ground weighting is required, additional fees will be charged.
- Standard hire period is per "weekend hire" from delivery (usually on a Thursday/Friday or earlier by negotiation) to return/collection (usually on a Sunday/Monday)
- If the marquee is wet from rain at the proposed pack up time, *Raise the Roof Marquee Hire* reserves the right to delay pack up until such time as marquee is dry.
- The Hirer is responsible for supplying security surveillance for the marquee if the marquee is left unattended in a location where theft or vandalism may occur.
- Where lighting is included in the hire, the Hirer is responsible for supplying power to the marquee location.

Please sign and date below to agree to the above terms and conditions. Return to *Raise the Roof Marquee Hire* by email in conjunction with payment of the non-refundable booking deposit.

Name:				
Signed:				
Jigirea.				
Date:				
Duic.				